

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16531/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2004 in APO No. 76/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CITYSCAPE DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKLA BUILDERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 23/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.D.Ray Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Kalpna Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Mr.Sakhya Sen, Adv.

Ms.Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

Ms.Jayasree Singh, Adv.

Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.

For M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For RR-2

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

Mr.S.Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 12.09.2006.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master